

**Jana Smoot White** 

Associate General Counsel jana.white@blackhillscorp.com

7001 Mt. Rushmore Rd. Rapid City, SD 57702 P: (605) 399-5059

June 30, 2021

John Burbridge Chief Counsel Wyoming Public Service Commission 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 300 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002

Re: In the Joint Filing of the Integrated Resource Plan for Cheyenne Light, Fuel and Power Company d/b/a Black Hills Energy and Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy Docket No. 20003-\_\_\_-EG-21 and Docket No. 20002-\_\_\_-EG-21 (Record No.\_\_\_\_)

Dear Mr. Burbridge:

Enclosed for filing please find the Integrated Resource Plan for Cheyenne Light, Fuel and Power Company and Black Hills Power, Inc. along with a Petition for Confidential Treatment regarding the above referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Jana Smoot White

**Enclosures** 

cc: Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate

most White